
Individual Single-Season Three-Pointers Made
(Minimum 50 made)
1. Derrick Clevenger, 2002-03 74-182
2. Stacy Meyer, 1994-95 72-161
3. Thad McCracken, 2002-03 62-179
4. Brian Reeder, 1987-88 61-112
5. Tom Wilson, 1986-87 59-119
6. Jon Miller, 1996-97 57-120
7. Tyson Crandall, 1999-00 56-166
8. Derrick Clevenger, 2000-01 54-127
9. Jon Miller, 1995-96 53-117
10. Matt Moore, 2002-03 51-109

Paul Johnson, 1991-92 51-109
Paul Johnson, 1990-91 51-118
Scott Adams, 1993-94 51-129

14. Paul Johnson, 1993-94 50-116

Individual Single-Season Three-Point Attempts
(Minimum 100 attempts)
1. Derrick Clevenger, 2002-03 74-182
2. Thad McCracken, 2002-03 62-179
3. Tyson Crandall, 1999-00 56-166
4. Stacy Meyer, 1994-95 72-161
5. Scott Adams, 1993-94 51-129
6. Derrick Clevenger, 2000-01 54-127
7. Jon Miller, 1996-97 57-120
8. Tom Wilson, 1986-87 59-119
9. Paul Johnson, 1990-91 51-118

Rusty Hensley, 1995-96 41-118
11. Jon Miller, 1995-96 53-117
12. Paul Johnson, 1993-94 50-116

Derrick Clevenger, 2001-02 42-116
14. Brian Reeder, 1987-88 61-112

Derrick Clevenger, 1999-00 46-112
Stacy Meyer, 1993-94 42-112

17. Scott Adams, 1992-93 47-110
18. Matt Moore, 2002-03 51-109

Paul Johnson, 1991-92 51-109
Jon Miller, 1994-95 47-109
Thad McCracken, 2003-04 40-109

22. Thad McCracken, 2001-02 42-108
23. Tim Barnard, 1988-89 39-106

Individual Single-Season Three-Point Percentage
(Minimum .450 percentage, 30 made and 1/game)
1. Brian Reeder, 1987-88 .545 61-112
2. Hudson Heidbreder, 1989-90 .525 42-80

Greg Lorenzi, 1998-99 .525 31-59
4. John Carter, 1989-90 .520 39-75
5. Tom Wilson, 1986-87 .496 59-119
6. David Benter, 1995-96 .479 34-71
7. Jon Miller, 1996-97 .475 57-120
8. Matt Moore, 2002-03 .468 51-109

Paul Johnson, 1991-92 .468 51-109
10. Jon Miller, 1995-96 .453 53-117

Individual Career Three-Pointers Made
1. Derrick Clevenger, 1999-03 216 (216-537)
2. Thad McCracken, 2000-present 180 (180-491)
3. Jon Miller, 1993-97 179 (179-403)

Paul Johnson, 1990-94 179 (179-418)
5. Stacy Meyer, 1991-95 164 (164-407)
6. Scott Adams, 1990-94 129 (129-327)
7. Matt Moore, 2001-present 120 (120-276)
8. Derek Grimm, 1998-02 90 (90-244)
9. Hudson Heidbreder, 1989-93 89 (89-171)
10. John Carter, 1988-92 87 (87-195)

Tyson Crandall, 1997-01 87 (87-250)
12. Tim Barnard, 1986-90 80 (80-197)
13. Brian Reeder, 1986-88 79 (79-154)
14. Brian Bowen, 1998-02 77 (77-167)
15. David Benter, 1992-96 75 (75-197)
16. Micah Shrewsberry, 1995-99 71 (71-188)
17. Tom Wilson, 1985-87 59 (59-119)
18. Rusty Hensley, 1994-96 57 (57-153)
19. Matt Brewer, 2000-02 49 (49-143)
20. Kyle Brewer, 1993-97 41 (41-118)

Individual Career Three-Point Attempts
1. Derrick Clevenger, 1999-03 216-537
2. Thad McCracken, 2000-present 180-491
3. Paul Johnson, 1990-94 179-418
4. Stacy Meyer, 1991-95 164-407
5. Jon Miller, 1993-97 179-403
6. Scott Adams, 1990-94 129-327
7. Matt Moore, 2001-present 120-276
8. Tyson Crandall, 1997-01 87-250
9. Derek Grimm, 1998-02 90-244
10. David Benter, 1992-96 75-197
11. Tim Barnard, 1986-90 80-197
12. John Carter, 1988-92 87-195
13. Micah Shrewsberry, 1995-99 71-188
14. Hudson Heidbreder, 1989-93 89-171
15. Brian Bowen, 1998-02 77-167
16. Brian Reeder, 1986-88 79-154
17. Rusty Hensley, 1994-96 57-153
18. Matt Brewer, 2000-02 49-143
19. Tom Wilson, 1985-87 59-119
20. Kyle Brewer, 1993-97 41-118

Individual Career Three-Point Percentage
(Minimum .395, 40 made and 1/game)
1. Hudson Heidbreder, 1989-93 .521 (89-171)
2. Brian Reeder, 1986-88 .513 (79-154)
3. Tom Wilson, 1985-87 .496 (59-119)
4. Jon Miller, 1993-97 .444 (179-403)
5. Matt Moore, 2001-present .435 (120-276)

Greg Wood, 1986-88 .435 (40-92)
7. Paul Johnson, 1990-94 .428 (179-418)
8. Stacy Meyer, 1991-95 .403 (164-407)
9. Derrick Clevenger, 1999-03 .402 (216-537)
10. Scott Adams, 1990-94 .395 (129-327)
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